
PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE
1 1:57:14.38 Patrick Dolan Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 36
2 2:06:16.41 Triston Kahookele Santos OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 25
3 2:06:37.26 Miles Orr OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 23
4 2:07:15.42 Travis Grant OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 42
5 2:07:54.64 Jack Seymour OC-1 19-29 22
6 2:09:35.79 Igor Sobreira OC-1 30-39 36

7 2:09:41.67

Hui Nalu 40s: 
Kumau Pineda , Donald 
Kaulukukui, Jeff Iwashita , 
Richard Balancio , Bryce 
Colombel , John Arapari OC-6 OC-6 OPEN MALE 0

8 2:11:46.07 Nick Foti OC-1 30-39 33
9 2:11:56.90 Sean Havens OC-1 30-39 35

10 2:12:30.32 Aaron Norris OC-1 30-39 37
11 2:13:36.62 Spencer Allen OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
12 2:14:52.08 Cheyne Mench OC-1 30-39 32
13 2:14:57.38 Ethan Siegfried OC-1 19-29 26
14 2:15:43.50 Robert Foley Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 30
15 2:15:44.53 Matt Mench , Katie Kemp OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0
16 2:16:28.06 Jesse Solis OC-1 19-29 19
17 2:17:26.76 Doug Borton Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 60
18 2:18:29.26 Max Young OC-1 30-39 38

19 2:19:08.41
Team Foti:
Jim Foti , Joey Foti OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

20 2:19:11.93 Toa Pere OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
21 2:19:31.82 Treyton Akana OC-1 30-39 39
22 2:19:40.23 Colt Gomersall OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 17
23 2:20:33.88 Tavita Maea OC-1 40-49 42
24 2:22:36.87 Nainoa Kahale OC-1 30-39 35
25 2:22:54.52 Guy Pere OC-1 50-57 53
26 2:23:02.74 Jace Faufata OC-1 40-49 41
27 2:23:30.70 Nico Esguerra OC-1 16 and Under 16
28 2:23:43.36 Laercio Cito V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40
29 2:24:03.43 Isaac Berryman OC-1 16 and Under 15

30 2:24:09.67

Leeward Kai Uncles:
 Tim Ekau , Randy Keopuhiwa 
Sr. OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MALE 0

31 2:24:10.71 Felipe Carvalho OC-1 40-49 43

Lanikai Brewing Company's Oahu Championship
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Kailua Beach Park to Kahana Bay 17 Miles
Long Course- Men's OVERALL



32 2:26:09.07 Geoff Graf Surfski 60+ 64
33 2:26:43.82 Lloyd Ganoot OC-1 40-49 47
34 2:26:46.10 Kahele Anderson OC-1 50-57 50
35 2:27:20.80 Zoran Cullinan OC-1 19-29 25
36 2:27:43.61 Mike Pharaon OC-1 50-57 51
37 2:27:56.14 Brendan Rasheed Surfski 40-49 41
38 2:28:01.04 Toby Morris OC-1 64-69 64

39 2:28:21.72

Kamaliiokekai + Hiilawe: 
Kamaliiokekai Akiona , 
Hiilawe Hekekia OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MALE 0

40 2:29:06.90 Tommy Makana OC-1 19-29 19
41 2:29:12.74 courtney Seto OC-1 64-69 64
42 2:29:16.47 Ryan Nakamura OC-1 30-39 33
43 2:29:23.38 Pomare Pittman OC-1 30-39 32
44 2:29:39.28 Haskel McKee-Seegal OC-1 18 and Under 17
45 2:30:27.03 Robert Cates OC-1 58-63 63
46 2:30:29.77 Kasper Jensen OC-1 40-49 41
47 2:30:30.93 Andrew Chen OC-1 40-49 41
48 2:33:12.66 Chris Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 54
49 2:33:21.58 Louie Mendonca OC-1 58-63 61
50 2:34:17.28 Tomas Schlotman OC-1 64-69 69
51 2:34:50.50 John Mackey OC-1 58-63 58

52 2:37:19.15
Team Jude:
JR Borce , Kekai Borce OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

53 2:38:02.39 Jimmy Fitt OC-1 40-49 48
54 2:38:08.07 Rick Cretsinger OC-1 50-57 51
55 2:39:18.03 Lamar Garcia OC-1 19-29 28
56 2:39:36.57 Aleks Nehajenko OC-1 30-39 37
57 2:40:37.46 Christoph Gutierrez Surfski 18 and Under 15
58 2:41:32.81 Matt Zahn OC-1 50-57 54
59 2:42:29.41 Mark Miller OC-1 58-63 62
60 2:42:53.44 Kekoa Ulansey V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 25
61 2:43:29.51 Grant Kojima OC-1 64-69 66
62 2:43:51.80 Michael Andrade OC-1 58-63 63
63 2:44:12.95 Brad Styron OC-1 50-57 50
64 2:44:13.83 Kyle Bennett OC-1 40-49 45
65 2:44:50.57 Jesse Boord V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 32
66 2:45:44.88 Paul Ferreira OC-1 50-57 51
67 2:45:53.18 Leon Mosher OC-1 40-49 48
68 2:46:23.16 Bruce Campbell OC-1 58-63 63
69 2:46:32.95 Pat Erwin OC-1 64-69 69
70 2:47:28.02 Paul Sibley OC-1 50-57 53



71 2:48:18.12 Elijah Dominici OC-1 19-29 19
72 2:48:19.86 Marvin Bertin OC-1 30-39 33
73 2:49:36.59 Cliff Tillotson OC-1 64-69 68
74 2:49:39.11 Fred Delos Santos OC-1 64-69 69

75 2:50:36.27

Waimanalo Canoe Club 
KaiNalu:
Edward Niau Kama , Emma 
Nanea Kama OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

76 2:51:00.34 Kevin Courville OC-1 40-49 41
77 2:51:28.09 Brent Parker OC-1 58-63 58
78 2:51:52.61 Ikaika Hose OC-1 30-39 31
79 2:56:39.24 Cord Browning OC-1 50-57 50
80 2:57:47.64 Ayden Salis OC-1 16 and Under 11
81 2:59:25.65 Jeff Ward Surfski 50-59 53
82 2:59:41.16 Ronald R Barron OC-1 70+ 70
83 3:00:34.95 Ean Omori OC-1 16 and Under 16
84 3:07:56.58 Duane Takara OC-1 64-69 64
85 3:27:04.73 Kiloaulani Ka'awa-Gonzales OC-1 19-29 28
86 3:29:13.24 Elbert Laza OC-1 40-49 44
87 3:29:13.24 Mark Bell OC-1 64-69 67



PLACE TIME NAME CRAFT DIVISION AGE

1 2:06:16.41 Triston Kahookele Santos OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 25
2 2:06:37.26 Miles Orr OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 23
3 2:07:15.42 Travis Grant OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 42

1 2:13:36.62 Spencer Allen OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
2 2:19:11.93 Toa Pere OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
3 2:19:40.23 Colt Gomersall OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 17

1 2:23:30.70 Nico Esguerra OC-1 16 and Under 16
2 2:24:03.43 Isaac Berryman OC-1 16 and Under 15
3 2:57:47.64 Ayden Salis OC-1 16 and Under 11
4 3:00:34.95 Ean Omori OC-1 16 and Under 16

1 2:29:39.28 Haskel McKee-Seegal OC-1 18 and Under 17

1 2:07:54.64 Jack Seymour OC-1 19-29 22
2 2:14:57.38 Ethan Siegfried OC-1 19-29 26
3 2:16:28.06 Jesse Solis OC-1 19-29 19
4 2:27:20.80 Zoran Cullinan OC-1 19-29 25
5 2:29:06.90 Tommy Makana OC-1 19-29 19
6 2:39:18.03 Lamar Garcia OC-1 19-29 28
7 2:48:18.12 Elijah Dominici OC-1 19-29 19
8 3:27:04.73 Kiloaulani Ka'awa-Gonzales OC-1 19-29 28

1 2:09:35.79 Igor Sobreira OC-1 30-39 36
2 2:11:46.07 Nick Foti OC-1 30-39 33
3 2:11:56.90 Sean Havens OC-1 30-39 35
4 2:12:30.32 Aaron Norris OC-1 30-39 37
5 2:14:52.08 Cheyne Mench OC-1 30-39 32
6 2:18:29.26 Max Young OC-1 30-39 38
7 2:19:31.82 Treyton Akana OC-1 30-39 39
8 2:22:36.87 Nainoa Kahale OC-1 30-39 35
9 2:29:16.47 Ryan Nakamura OC-1 30-39 33

10 2:29:23.38 Pomare Pittman OC-1 30-39 32
11 2:39:36.57 Aleks Nehajenko OC-1 30-39 37
12 2:48:19.86 Marvin Bertin OC-1 30-39 33
13 2:51:52.61 Ikaika Hose OC-1 30-39 31

Lanikai Brewing Company's Oahu Championship
Sunday March 23, 2025
Kailua Beach Park to Kahana Bay 17 Miles
Long Course- Men's Divisions

OVERALL OC-1 MALE

OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE

16 and Under

18 and Under

19-29

30-39



1 2:20:33.88 Tavita Maea OC-1 40-49 42
2 2:23:02.74 Jace Faufata OC-1 40-49 41
3 2:24:10.71 Felipe Carvalho OC-1 40-49 43
4 2:26:43.82 Lloyd Ganoot OC-1 40-49 47
5 2:30:29.77 Kasper Jensen OC-1 40-49 41
6 2:30:30.93 Andrew Chen OC-1 40-49 41
7 2:38:02.39 Jimmy Fitt OC-1 40-49 48
8 2:44:13.83 Kyle Bennett OC-1 40-49 45
9 2:45:53.18 Leon Mosher OC-1 40-49 48

10 2:51:00.34 Kevin Courville OC-1 40-49 41
11 3:29:13.24 Elbert Laza OC-1 40-49 44

1 2:22:54.52 Guy Pere OC-1 50-57 53
2 2:26:46.10 Kahele Anderson OC-1 50-57 50
3 2:27:43.61 Mike Pharaon OC-1 50-57 51
4 2:38:08.07 Rick Cretsinger OC-1 50-57 51
5 2:41:32.81 Matt Zahn OC-1 50-57 54
6 2:44:12.95 Brad Styron OC-1 50-57 50
7 2:45:44.88 Paul Ferreira OC-1 50-57 51
8 2:47:28.02 Paul Sibley OC-1 50-57 53
9 2:56:39.24 Cord Browning OC-1 50-57 50

1 2:30:27.03 Robert Cates OC-1 58-63 63
2 2:33:21.58 Louie Mendonca OC-1 58-63 61
3 2:34:50.50 John Mackey OC-1 58-63 58
4 2:42:29.41 Mark Miller OC-1 58-63 62
5 2:43:51.80 Michael Andrade OC-1 58-63 63
6 2:46:23.16 Bruce Campbell OC-1 58-63 63
7 2:51:28.09 Brent Parker OC-1 58-63 58

1 2:28:01.04 Toby Morris OC-1 64-69 64
2 2:29:12.74 courtney Seto OC-1 64-69 64
3 2:34:17.28 Tomas Schlotman OC-1 64-69 69
4 2:43:29.51 Grant Kojima OC-1 64-69 66
5 2:46:32.95 Pat Erwin OC-1 64-69 69
6 2:49:36.59 Cliff Tillotson OC-1 64-69 68
7 2:49:39.11 Fred Delos Santos OC-1 64-69 69
8 3:07:56.58 Duane Takara OC-1 64-69 64
9 3:29:13.24 Mark Bell OC-1 64-69 67

1 2:59:41.16 Ronald R Barron OC-1 70+ 70
70+

OC-2 OPEN MALE

40-49

50-57

58-63

64-69



1 2:24:09.67

Leeward Kai Uncles:
 Tim Ekau , Randy Keopuhiwa 
Sr. OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MALE 0

2 2:28:21.72

Kamaliiokekai + Hiilawe: 
Kamaliiokekai Akiona , 
Hiilawe Hekekia OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MALE 0

1 2:15:44.53 Matt Mench , Katie Kemp OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

2 2:19:08.41
Team Foti:
Jim Foti , Joey Foti OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

3 2:37:19.15
Team Jude:
JR Borce , Kekai Borce OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

4 2:50:36.27

Waimanalo Canoe Club 
KaiNalu:
Edward Niau Kama , Emma 
Nanea Kama OC-2 OC-2 OPEN MIXED 0

1 2:09:41.67

Hui Nalu 40s: 
Kumau Pineda , Donald 
Kaulukukui, Jeff Iwashita , 
Richard Balancio , Bryce 
Colombel , John Arapari OC-6 OC-6 OPEN MALE 0

1 1:57:14.38 Patrick Dolan Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 36
2 2:15:43.50 Robert Foley Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 30
3 2:17:26.76 Doug Borton Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 60

1 2:40:37.46 Christoph Gutierrez Surfski 18 and Under 15

1 2:27:56.14 Brendan Rasheed Surfski 40-49 41

1 2:59:25.65 Jeff Ward Surfski 50-59 53

1 2:26:09.07 Geoff Graf Surfski 60+ 64

1 2:23:43.36 Laercio Cito V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 40
2 2:33:12.66 Chris Rubie V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 54
3 2:42:53.44 Kekoa Ulansey V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 25
4 2:44:50.57 Jesse Boord V-1 V-1 OPEN MALE 32

V-1 OPEN MALE

50-59

60+

OC-2 OPEN MIXED

OC-6 OPEN MALE

OVERALL SS MALE

18 and Under

40-49


